

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15589/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2021 in EA No.229/2020 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

ASHOK KUMAR SAPRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125970/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.125973/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.125977/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s).22891/2021

(I.R. and IA No.1196/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1197/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.1200/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.1198/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Trivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Vasanth Rajsekaran, Adv.
Ms. Monal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Devanshu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sumbul Ismail, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters alongwith C.A. No.5132 of 2021.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)