

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5132/2021

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 36388/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]
IA No. 36388/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 27-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Rajat Singh, AOR
Mr. Zafar Khurshid, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

Ms. Prageeti Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the present application be placed before a Bench
presided over by Justice B. R. Gavai, at the earliest.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR